Project Title:  Well No. 7/ ASR No. 3 - Bid Package 2 - Well Pump and Control Building

g <ty of Contractor: WRH, Inc
?‘ Al’lk Address: 1648 T Ave; Amana, IA; 52334
o cny : _ ! ,
PISSEETRT 4P Finance Budget Code: 632.3632.4450 Finance Project # 632.4450
e i Vendor Project or Invoice #: 2202-00-1389 PO # N/A
Original Contract Date: March 7, 2022 Vendor # 11414
Date of Council Meeting: March 20, 2023 PAYMENT REQUEST # 6

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: January 28,2023 Through: February 28, 2023

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 +2) 3 2,989,800.00

2,989,800.00

@

Total completed and stored to date:
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:
Total Earned less Retainage: 1,763,201.97

Less previous applications for payment: $ 1,576,142.01

SUBTOTAL $ 187,059.96

1,856,002.07
92,800.10

&® |

&

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an Itemized list) $ i

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 187,059.96

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 1,226,598.03

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable) = Working Days

The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies that to he best of the Contraclor's knowtedge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Conlract Documents, thal all the amounls have been paid by the Conlractor for work for which previous Cerlilicate(s) for Paymenl were Issued and
paymenls recelved from the Owner, and thal current paymenl shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: WRH, Inc
Firm Name
Dud Maymnand February 28, 2023
Signature Dalte
Engineer / Consultant Approyal: FOX Strand
A/ Firm Name
QJL/ 3/6/23
Signature ! Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Bl ke Sl

Signalure Date

Submit to: Don Clark, P.E. - Director of Muncipal Ulilities

E-mail: DClark @ Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3529 Fax:  (515) 963-3529




(8|38

-
(9]

2]

@D
™

K
o~

~
[y}

o
[3Y)

wn
™

&

©
iy

o
«~N

.
o~

o
™~

@
—

O
et

r~
i

w0
p—1

wn
el

<
o

[}
=

o
b2

-
-

o
=

[=2]

8Y'COE'PVE § |£202've Arruges

0S't6'8S1 § [ez02 ‘ez Aenuer

eV LY LES § [re02 L2 soquoseg

99'E8Y' 19SS | 2202/i/LL

—jaN|O|tIw|o|~]|0

$6'2£6'64C $ {22026 J9quiaides

00 ‘Buureway sAeq bunuom
:21eq o1 pasn sheq Bunpom
00 :sheq Bupuom [e10L
uspaQ sSueyd Aq pappy
:sheq Buppiom 1enuoD 00'2¥L'a/5'L § =TVLOL ddV AVd SNOIAIHd
uogajdwo) |ng
0L
[i%i] :Buineway sAeq Buppopn 69
:aleq 01 pasn sheq Gunpom 89
00 :sheq Sunpom [eio) 49
uspiQ abueyd Aq pappy 99
:sAeq Bunpop 10enuoD 59
_._Omnw__n_._._ao legueisqnsg 9
£9
:3je(] UEIS UoHonISuo) 29
sheq Bunpop pouad equo) 19
Buluigway awij 1080U0D 09
65
g5
= $ =7IVLOL HIAHO IONVHO L5
95
0e S5
6} 5
8l £S5
Ll 25
9t 1S
Sk 0s
vl 514
el 14
cl Ly
LE 14
[+13 St
6 144
= $ 8 £
5 $ L (44
- $ 9 Ly
=~ $ S (014
7 S 14 6E
2 $ £ BE
i $ 4 LE
s $ L 9E
unowy areq ‘ON unowy aleg ‘ON

unowy 8leq "ON

SiapiQ 26uey?) J0 pLodsy

juawAhed Jo} suonesdddy snonaid

JuawAhed 10} suoneolddy snoiasid




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Ankeny Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: FOX Strand Engineer's Project No.: 3379-20A.600
Contractor: WRH, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 2202-00-1389

Project: Ankeny Well No. 7/ASR No. 3 - Bid Package 2 - Well Pump and Control Building

Contract:

Application No.: 6 Application Date: 2/28/2023

Application Period:  From 1/28/2023 to . 2/28/2023
1. Original Contract Price S 2,989,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S -
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 2,989,800.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 1,856,002.07

5. Retainage

a. 5% X 'S 1,764,490.87 Work Completed = S 88,224.54

b. 5% X IS 91,511.20 Stored Materials = S 4,575.56

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 92,800.10
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 1,763,201.97
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 1,576,142.01
8. Amount due this application S 187,059.96
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.c) S 1,226,598.03

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: WRH Inc

Signature:  Ldued ula.y.uah.d. Date:  2/28/2023

Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner
By: ﬁ’ ‘\kl/ ' By:

Title: P&rpur Eneaveen Title:
Date: % /b/202% Date:
Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EICOC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.



*pansasas SIyBu ||y *DaDr3 o) s293uiBu3 |BuoISSaj0.d Jo A1a100S [BuoiEN 8TOT (2)

wng dwny

€401
JuawAed Joj uonedyddy s,J010es3uo) 0Z9-D DA
00°000'T %08 00°000't 00°00€ 00'00L°E 00000°S $ *ISIA “[RIWI3T
00°000°T %86 00°000'6t - 00'SET'6Z 00°S5L'61 00700005 S [EUIITIA “SOATA,
00°005'T %S6 00°005'82 - 08'502'52 0T'v62'E 00°000°0E $ Suzdig 559001
08'S0L'TY %LE 0T ¥62°8T 0Z'v6Z's 00'000'SZ 0000006 S wawdmbg pasd [eonusy
00°000°€ %0 B 00°000°E S dn UTISUONIYWISIC [1PM
00°000'521 %0 S 00°000°5Z1 $ I0I0 2YqIsiwqns
B %00T 00'000°TL - 00°000°TL 00°000° L 3 e ssaPid
00°'T89°98 %6T 00'6TE'0Z 00'6TE'0C . 00'000'L01 3 A[EA doyumoqg
00°Z0T°4Z %TL 00'868'£9 00°868'£9 E 00'000'S6 $ uwn(o) dwnd |3
00'000'6.T %0 = 00°000'6L1 g duwng oM
r %00T 00°00E'vY & 00°Z6E'6 00'806'VE 00°00E'++ $ SMOPUIM /82000
g %00T 00°000°5Z - 00'000°SL 00°000'SL $ Suyooy
= %00T 00°000°08T * 00°000°08T 00'000°081 $ Kmuosely
00'000°ST %0 E 00'000'ST $ Supureg
00°005 %86 00'00S'6T - 00°SSP'T 00'S10'8T 007000'02 3 S[EWIN ST
= %00T 00'000'ST - - 00'000'ST 00°000'S | S S[CUANTI J84Y
7 %00T 00°000°€ - 00°000°€ 00°000'E 3 PEJ JRLIOJSURI], AJ3IU0D)
= %00T 00°000'E s 00°000°€ 007000°C < ped Q4A 91madue)
g %00T 00005y - 00005 00°005't < ped JOIRISUD ‘31212000
3 %00T 00'000°52 - - 00'000'52 00°000°5Z $ Burp[mq ‘A2:0u0)
00’005 v %0 = 00°005 tt B Jjemapts/3uiaed *31200u00
= %00T 00°000°0t - 00'EET'E 00'£9L'9E 00°000°0F g 31210U0D) 158D A
00°000°ST %0 G 00°000°51 3 3urpasg
00°005°Z %6 00°005'2Y = 00°005°ZY 00'000'St S [I{2TH put UoneATIXy
E %007 00°000°6 # 00'000'6 00°000'6 $ [ELAIE “aur] Aejues
00°000°T %86 00'000°65 - 227'S82°1E SLPTL LT 00700009 $ 2T
00'00S %00T 00°'005'69T % 00'00£'Z 00'008'99T 00°000'0L1 s 1] 10T
00'00SE %0E 00°005'T - 00'005'E 00°000°S g dn-ue3[D aug
00'000°F %Lt 00°005°E & 00°005°E 00°005"L $ dddMmS
00'005°89 %8T 00°000°52 z 00'000°9Z 000056 s HI0M3US
00°00T'T %SL 00°00V'E 00°0ST 00°0SZ’'E 00'00S"+ $ Awojeg
00°0EZ %56 00'0LLY 00°S0T 00°599°'y 00'000'S 3 sanyoeg Areiodwsy
00°05£°9 %06 00705285 00°00S'T 00'05L'9S 00'000°59 g uonensupy 192f01g
= %00T 00°000'6ZT - 00'000'621 00'000'62 1 S U] UONEZMIQON
s %001 00°000°SE - 00'000'SE 00°000'S€E by IJuTINSU] pue spuoqg
Peuo) [euldug 2
(s) {35) (s} (s) (s) (s) I (s) | uopdinsag
(o- (3/9) anjea (3+3+q) (3 Pouad siyL uonedddy | 3njeA p3[Npayas 5
) ysiuig 03 Ajuefeg| PINPIYIS IO % 23eQ 03 PaJ0is | Jo g uliou) pauois snoiAlid | | LAY h
S[EHIRIAl PUB  [Aj3UD44ND S[BLIRIBIAL woid (3+a)
| paiaidwon yom . pa33jduio] Yiom ) . b ;
1 H 9 4 3 | a S Bl : : g ! B At TR et - o
£2/82/20 :23eq vonedddy £z/82/20 [ £2/8Z/10 wods :pouad uonedddy 9 "oN uonedddy
BLLTHITY
Buip|ing |0J1uc) pue dwind [|aM - Z 93e30ed PIg - £ "ON ¥SV/L "ON ([2M Audjuy 1133loug
68ET-00-2022 "oN 1aloud s JoeaIUCD UL HYM BT T ]
009'V0Z-6LEE "o Palosd saauidu puess X04 ua3urdug
, "opN Paloid sJump Auayuy jo A0 LIumQ

uawAed 104 uonediddy s J03oe43U0D

NIop wins duwin - 31ewinsy ssasdoid



€407

*pamIasal S| ||y “20D(I 404 SI93UIBU] [eUOISSI0. JO A3BID0S [euoneN 810z (2)

JuawAeg Joj uoneayddy s,4019e43U03 0Z9-0 A

wns dwn

oN 3foig 5,43umQ

E6°LEL'EET'T  § %29 £0°200°9S8'T  $ | OTTTIS'T6 $ | Zo°'TT9'E6T S| S8'6£8°04S'T S | 00°008°686°C  $ [SieloL vesnuo) [euldup
00'00031T %0 B 00'000°91 $ HIOMISTD
= %00T 00'000'SZ 5 = 00°000'SZ 00'000'5T s s3apuLdg arg
00°000'S %0 B 00'000'S $ uonensuy
= %00T 00'000°LZ - 00°000°£LZ 00°000°LT s Suiquinjd OV
2 %00T 00'000"12 = 00°000°TZ 0000012 S Suiquind O
0070052 %E6 00°005'2€ 00'000'C 00°005°0€ 00'000'S€ S Suiquin|g
00°000'T %0 = 00'000'1 S Sutouejeg
00°00S°T %0 - 00'005"1 3 Bunsnfy Sunsa],
5 %00T 00°008'S 00°050°T 00'05LY 00°008'S 3 (210 510AI0RP) SITUAEN DV AH
00'000°0T %L8 0000059 00°000'8Z 00°000°8€ 00'000°9L s wawdinby S¥AH
s %001 00°00L°C = 00'00L' 00'00L'T S UORTZIIGOIA ‘[EIRIBYIIA
00°000°€6 %0 D 00°000°'€6 S UONZIUSUADSUY/SIONUO) [EILNI3]T
= %007 0000021 - 00°000°ZT 00'000'21 $ 991198 dwa ] UONEZINIQO *|ELRId[T
00'000'ST %0 2 00'000'S1 $ WIE[Y 2uld *[Tatnd9F
E£T°L6STLT %LT L8'20V'29 - 00°005'€ L8'Z06'8S 00'000'SET $ J01CIINUIS) ‘[EILNINT
00°002'€T %1 00°008'T = 00°008'T 0000051 $ Sunny8ry ‘feowmdeig
00'000°TZT %55 00°000°61T 00°000'S 00°000'vH1T 00°000°0LT $ wawdmbg/arag |eaLnds|g
00°080'%2 %BL 00°0Z6'58 00°000°ST 00'0Z6'0L 00000011 S NN, I2pF/MIuTg [CALR3F
00'000t %56 00°000°TL 00°000°Z 00°000°69 00°000°'SL g su1 y3noy [eownasg
00°Z58'S %EE 00°891'pL 00°005°L 00°'8t9'99 00°000'08 $ punoiBIspu) SWa3g
(s) (%) (s} {s) (s) [53) EREC] . ‘uondusseq - "ON w33
(9- (3/9)3nEA (3+3+a) (] pouad syl uonesnddy an[eA P3[NPIYIS
) ysiuig 03 duRfed| PIANPIYIS 40 % 23eQ 03 paJ0ls | Jo g Ul lou) pasolg SRolAD1g
f sjeualely pue  |ApuaLn) sjelaiein| woud (3 +a) v
p13{dWo) Jiom Pa13|diuo) jiom
1 H 5 E] 3 [ TR E) 8 ] T
€2/82/20 :93eQ uonedddy €2/82/20 o} £2/82/10 woiy :poriag voiedyddy 9 *oN uonedddy
PeRUO)
Bulp{ing |oJ3u0) pue dwing []am - Z 38e328d P8 - £ 'ON ¥SV/L “ON [l3M Audyuy :393loud
68€T-00-202T ON 333f04d 5, 100383U0D U] ‘HIM +40BRUCD
009°VOZ-6LEE *ON afosd s,1eaurduz pue.ss XOd PECITETE]
Auauy jo AD aump

juswAed Joj uonesiddy s Jojpesuo)

jdom wins dwiny - 318wWnsy ssaidodd



£40¢ "PaAIDSsaL SIS || *IQDr3 104 S499utBu3 [BUOISSI04d JO AIDID0S [eUCIEN 8TOZ (2) wns dwnq
JuawAed Joy uones)|ddy s,1019e13u03 0282 233

= 3 = 3 = S - s - S - S [sje30 19pa0 23ueyd

£2/82/20 :a3eq uonedlddy €2/82/20 o3 £2/82/10 woud :pouad uored!|ddy F) oN uonednddy

- 1PRHUOD|

3ulp|ing [043u0) pue dwnd [[3M - Z 98exded Pig - £ "ON ¥SV/L "ON IIIM Auajuy paloig

68€1-00-20Z2 "ON Pafoid 5,J010813U0) U] ‘HIM 11019813U0)
009'VOZ-6LEE *oN Pafoud sseauduz PUBSIS XOd u2auBu3
oN Palold sJaumQ Auayuy jo A1D uauUMmp

jusLAed Joj uoniesiddy s Jopesuo) 3o wng duwing - a3ewnys3 ssaidold



TjoT “panasal sayu ||y "DODMA Jo) s4aauIdu] jeucissajoid Jo Avaiaes (euenen gT0Z (9} S|el1eLy paJos
1UaWAe4 JO} UoNENAdY §,2010e13U0) 075-D 3413
OZ'TIS'IE S | ISPOL'YET $ | TI'LE6'80T S | 69°£9L°STT S | T0°9TZ'9ZE S Hisee S | T0°91Z'9ZE S [sizioL
a = = oyres XI'08
= £8'206'85 2820685 £8'T06'85 LR'TO6'RSS S umop A Kuapm IUMS Jajsuedd L8BST-£3
0Z'vET'E - 0Z'P6T'E OTH6TES 3 uAIpAr Aumpy Buidid s5330.4 Way3 0£6568Y
z ST'9LL'T ST'9LL'T ST'ILL'T STOLL'IS £ umopir] Aupuy {spuess adid) Inquinay ELTISEY
- 00'StY'ST * DO'SEH'ST 00'Spt'ST Q0'SHYS1S z UMOpAr] Auauy 1523314 85240952
z 00°S£E°9T 00'SLE'ST 00'SLE'ST DO'SLEDIS [4 UMOPAT] Aumpry DAEA FOIYD I8YZE
- 00'946'6 00'9L6'6 00'946'6 00'9LE'6S [4 doyy au1 savaqy sioog 9985TE
T 00'ZE60Z 00'ZE6'0T 00°ZE6'0Z 00'ZL60TS [4 doyy au saooq) sio0g rLOVTE
i 00'S8 00'S8 00's8 0'SKS [4 umopde Auopuy duydid apisu| PIEPTEY
5 00°001°Z . 00°00T'T 00'001°Z [4 umopdrr] Aumnpy Buidid 7T £0£L09Y
00°LTZ'88 = 00°£T2'S8 z doyy S8 dwngd [P T ddy
B 00'068 00'068 00068 z umopke] Auaopury SINEA LTTIZE
= (8v°6) ¥ (8v°6) (8¥'6) [4 umopdr Aumpuy uJmay jopqg 8183u0) L1108
z 88Ty * 8Y'8ZY 8r'gTy RRYS 4 uMOpAe] Auopuy ¥Hg 333Jou0)/1apleg Jodep, 9IIH08
z STST6'8 * ST'STE'S ST'SI6'8 STSTH'RS [ doys aJj4 emo] S|ELRIEIN JAPjULDS 986LEE
= 00ZTE'T - 00°ZTET 00'ZIE'T 0TIETS 4 uMOPAET AUy SayleH 8969
z 00°050'T * 00°0S0'T 00°050°T '0S0'1S [ umMOpAeT Aumyuy [eaiely aun Jalem 2T £FEIGYY
5 S'6Y * 8V'6Y BY'6Y RY'6FS 4 UMIPART Aoy leaieiy au Jatem 2T £58665Y
= 004t 5 00'Lby 0Lty (LS [4 umapAET Aumpry |ElalelN UMY J31EM L TT 8SBLYSH
S T£'89 - T£'89 IE'S9 1£'%98 z umupher Aumpuy [eU31A SUN Jiem .21 THirL85y
H 0S'6 - 05'6 05'6 084S z umnpAET Auuy AIddIN S5 pXT 6L0STSY
5 06'SL = 06'5¢ 06'SL 06'SLS z umapie] Auayuy dem Alod .ZT 0970654
s 8E'606 2 8E'606 8E'606 RE'6O6S T umoph Aumpy [eualely dOLSIIEM| 00-4ZZ58¥ST
- D0'ZSE - 00'ZSE 00'ZSE 00'T8ES I wmopdry Auopy 00-TLLETYSI
= 00°42Z8 - 00428 00'4Z8 00'LTRS T umaphe] Ay (531) MIEA 26y afpa | 6661£
= 00'SHE'E - 00'S+6'E 00'St6'E O0'SPE'ES T umapie Auauy R SLSITH0L0!
= TL'V6S i TL'P6S TL'P6S 1L'v65S T uMOPATT Auauy TrUAC ) dojsaamp O0-60RRP9ST
E 00°'520°L § 00'520'2 00'520°% 00'STI'LS T Umopan Aumuy gy (X-RR1 £65S1
3 SYPTT - 8y'rIT 8vpIl wrylls T umapde] Aumuy ST By 00-11R26551
- 00°009'8 = 00'009'8 000088 0O'IXY'RS T umopdeT] Aumpuy =di1) pum Sur FOSEETM
: S9'E92'8 - S9'E9T'S S9'E9Z'8 $Y'E9T'RS 1 umapde] Ay IRABIA MUET J0EM LT 1 REG6LOU
z 00’5458 - 00'545'8 00'SL5'8 O0'SLYHS 3 UMOPAET] Auayuy [PUMIRI SUF INRM, LT 1 E69500Y
- 00'8E8'6T . 00'8ER'6T 00'BES'ST O0RERGIS T umopke] Auayuy TEUAEW I TA 919
= 541669 = SLT669 SL'T66°9 SL'166'9S T UMOPATT Aumpuy [FUMTIA 2UE] 39 LT 1 LYPTLAD
- 0S'ESE'TT = 0S'£56'TZ 0SES6°TZ OSES6'1TS T uMOPATT Aumpiny [RUAIBIA 2UT] 306M LTI 167290
s 8L'9LB'L = 8L'9L8'L 8L'SLB'L RLILR'LS T UMOPATT AUy PR 1 TA 5695004
s G (5] (5] 5 ) deI005 UORESG) 93E103S Pa.io3s 3uawidinb3 ONUOR3S | 'ON 9310AU] | (gEL93ud 3,
{11 i) PoMAd S Hom Hom [H+9) 2eg pouad paicis u1 pazeld 4o sjeuie j0 uonduasag uopesypads | uanddns | "oN W) pig Jo
28ei035 oM 23 U pajesociosul |ay) Ul pajEiodiodu] | O3 PAIOIS JUNOWIY [SIYl PRIGIS JUNCWY | JUROWIY ad leudRTN I yum) | | tgqeL E-ﬁn..n.é
uiSuniewsy 943 ut paaesodioau o Ajsnotndid ¥ UM “oN ‘N jEanegns | - CoNwR
S|eUE unowY B30 uegeaddy , [
J0M Ui paaeJodioau PaJess s|eidie
W 1 ] E] [ f [ H 5 F] 3 a 3 g 2
£2/8Z/20 i31eq uonedjddy £7/82/20 o £7/82/10 woid :pouad uonedljddy -9 "ON uonedljddy
npegue)
dujp|ing [043u0) pue dwnd [RM - Z 98ex0ed PIg - £ "ON HSW/L ON ||lam Auayuy 93f0sd
6BET-00-702Z 'oN 13[0ud s400E1U0D “2u) "HYM, :iopequo)
[ 009VOZ-6lEE 'oN 3[0ud 5 daaupdu3 PUENS XO3 u129uBu3
- ON 13{0d 542UMQ Aujuy Jo A isaumQ

juawhed Joj uonediddy s,Jojoeluo)

ARWILING S[ELRIEIA) PRI0IS




